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IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the Intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity nnd use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made In response to the tiling of this Form C.
NOTE: In the case ot an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be malled to the State Engineer until all of the land de­

scribed In the permit, which it Is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
PW oul. del&cb an~A/ lo t.lle Slate Bni;lneu, 5mm, Ore;on, when All of the water lu.J been applied.

E'/ Application No. ···············-·····-.:.­
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of;said permit, on the .1,,-;rly of ~d.:::::. ';. -...... . .. , , 19. &.3
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GS;3.a c.
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Application No. 33913.. Permit No. 26746
IN NAME OF

LAWRENCE andMARJORIEIVERSON
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Abstract of Permit No. 25746/
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Application No. 33913 /
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VICTOR ATIYEH
0vpwoe

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 16, 1981

Lawrence end Marjorie Iverson
Box 97
Sliver Lake, OR 97638

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Iversorc

REFERENCE: File 33913

PHONE 378-6508 or
1-800-452-7613

J

The Oregon Supreme Court found that the irrigation season on Silver
Creek begins on or about the first day of April each year. Circuit Court
Decrees for the Silver Creek and Bridge Creek Adjudications (Merch 25,
1935 and March 31, 1971, respectively) fixed the beginning of the
irrigation season at April I of each year. It has been our policy to use
the Irrigation seasons set by the courts throughout the state as a basis
for determining the irrigation season for a permit right, For your area,
the season begins on April I, es set by the Si Iver Creek Decree.

The date of priority of a water right is generally established when en
application for a permit Is received in a form which can be filed by this
office. Any appl icetlon received since your filing on April 28, I 960,
would be junior to your right evidenced by Certiticate 35643; therefore,
your right to the use of water during the irrigation season should not be
Injured.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Weter Rights Engineer

TES:wpc
5892A
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 30, 1981

Lawrence and Majorie Iverson
Box 97
Silver Lake, OR 97638

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Iverson:

PHONE 378-8508 or
1-800-452-7813

REFERENCE: File 33913

Thank you for your letter regarding the use of water In your area.

I was unable to find a copy of Chris Wheeler's letter dated November 19,
1954; however, it could not have referred to your Permit 26746 because
we did not receive your application for the permit until April 28, 1960.
Your request was approved on July 13, 1960 and certificate of water
right Issued on January 31, 1969. The certificate evidenced the right to
the use of 1,92 cubic feet of water per second from Murdock Creek for
the irrigation of 76.7 acres.

We would accept en application end Issue e permit fore beneficial use of
water for any project upstream from yours. If the project is within the
boundaries of Silver Lake Irrigation District, it would be necessary for
the applicant to obtain and submit a certified copy of en excerpt from
the minutes of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the district stating
that the district had no objection to the proposed project. A permit
from this agency would be required for any beneficial use of surface
water,

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Weter Rights Engineer

TES:wpc





STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
te PupLIc sErvIcE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

January 23, 1969

Lawrence & Marjorie Iverson
Box 257
Silver Lake, Oregon 97638

war ro 2047
ru. No.!

Dear Sir and Madam:
Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the

incomplete water right represented by your permit No. 26746.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a represonta­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate
of vater right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

24
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

For 117

Enclosure

slv
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n«e. 33913

STATE ENGINEER
I6PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 1O

April J, 1964

Larence & Marjorie Iverson
Bax 257
Silver Lake, Oregon

Gentlemen,

Thie vill acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water hae been made under
pemit No. 26716.

Pursuant to your report and in line vith the general
practice of this office, a survey 'Will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certil'icate
ieBUed covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In oaae of irrigation, any lands deeoribed in the permit that
have not been irrigated vill be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold 'Will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long ae you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,<oe
CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
!I 16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

March 1l, 1964

Mr. Lawrence Iverson
Box 257
Silver Lake, Oregon

Dear Mr. Iverson:

I have our application for an extension of time
limits under your permit fio. 26746, and your check in the
amount of $2. I note on the application for extension of
time limits you state that you have flooded your field each
year with flood waters.

If you have used the waters of Murdock Creek to
irrigate the 78.5 acres of land under the permit, as you
intend to irrigate them, and the only thing that remains to
be done is repair of the diversion facilities, an extension
of time limits is not necessary since repair of previously
existing facilities would be considered maintenance instead
of new construction.

«ro +o 33913
t

If you have irrigated all of the land you intend to
irrigate under the permit, you could properly report completion
of the intended appropriation.

I am returning your application form and our refund
check in the amount of $2. If I do not properly understand the
situtation please return the application and check together
with a letter more fully explaining the present statue of the
project.

Very truly yours,

JC: eh

enclosures

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Shes%



March ll, 1964

Mr. Lawrence Iverson
ox 257
Silver Lake, Oregon

Dear Mr. Iverson:

I have your application for an extension of time
limits under your permit lfo. 26746, and your check in the
amount or $2. I note on the application for extension of
time limits you state that you have flooded your field each
year with flood vatere.

If you have used the waters of Murdock Creek to
irrigate the 78.5 acres of land under the permit, as you
intend to irrigate them, and the only thing that remains to
be done is repair or the diversion facilities an extension
of time limits is not necessary since repair of previously
existing facilities would be considered maintenance instead
of new construction

If you have irrigated all of the land you intend to
irrigate under the permit, you oould properly report completion
of the intended appropriation.

I am returning your application form and our refund
check in the amount of 32. If I do not properly understand the
situtation please return the application and check together
ith a letter more fully explaining the present status of the
project.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. 4HEELER
State Engineer

J\/C :eh

enclosures

By
Jamee J. Carver, Jr., Assistant



Application No .

Application for Extension of TimJ -- f 1;.., ;; 1 : t ~ ;

STAT Ee. - ?
To the State Engineer of Oregon:

.qi·a..kt.K."g
state of .. .. .. _. . ..- , am the owner and holder of Perrrut No. f)._(;;J....7 ..--, to
appropriate the pub · waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before m~.../......... . , 19..&..Jand complete application of water is required to be

made on or before ~ /..._ , 19.l...3
I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

...........4d!.. ctl,,.~.~.1.,..:,:✓..,,.;t: v.: ~~ .
«-o..KetA-]tat.aloeT•..~ fr...&.t.v.v...,1.. ¥.:: J;.~ .

and did the following work prior to last year: - .

•••ooOOOOHOOOo•• •····•••••••··•···•••••••·••••••·••·••••••••··········•--H••·····•···•···· ··•·••••••··•···•••·•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••-••o•H•••••·• ..• _ ,•••••••••• ,, ,,,••

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••o•••••••••••••- •••••••••••..••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·••••••••••·•••••••••••••••••••,.oo,oo•o,••oo••""'•••oO••oo•"•••"•OO•O••• ..••••--•o,o••"•••• ...,••"•••••••

........................................................................................................................................~..L.r..:-:to..L&. ...he.(2...c.~
costing $..:?....5..0 , and r estimate the cost of completion to be $ ..~j.]L.f.:'C~

1
~ 1

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following e:l\.1:ent: ..~/k.f!/.."? ....p£/!.. ...1&.~.......~...,l~...~J........~......G+~.....

{
complete construction work } . . . . .

I am unable to make complete application of water within the reqwred time, for the following

;,
rs. woe sf.459_sd'ula=94a.
L&::ocr.1. ~ -:::i: ~~~"'4- W:c¼ ~····1¾···"-r

...c~ .J .~~ - r - .

............................................. - _ - ._..- ,..- .

(U aiddJUonnl rp.aco la requJrecl. ntt.och 1oparatc thetO "

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

COVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{z%%.1}•sue.ho.3o.sef
(Suilte out phrasenot appUcablo)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ·········';:,z:)···........ . t ss.
County of .A i
I,.£.~~· , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hove hereunto set my hand this il. day of ..if,~ .
............................................................ , 19b..!f,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this..a?2./............ day ofJ.-~7 , 19.{i.

state Printiru 320

[Notarial Seal] d:.~./14., ~ _ .
Notary Publle tor Oreon

My commission expires ...~.... .l.. .1...::....1.?...?..,;;i-



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

S18 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 1O

February 10, 1964

I.avrence and Marjorie Iverson
Box 257
Silver Lake, Oregon

Gentlemen,

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a form for
use in making application for an extension of time limits under
permit No. 26746.

Please be advised that the State Engineer is pemitted
by lav to extend the time for completion of a project only upon
a shoving of due diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you
should execute the application carefully end completely so that
this office may determine from your svom statement whether due
diligence has been shown.

The application must be executed before a notary
public and submitted to this office ith the statutory filing
fee in the amount of S2 for each permit.

Upon receipt of the application, the matter of
extending the time under the appropriation ill be give.n further
consideration and you vill be advised of our action,

Very truly yours.

2 e
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Fonn 115
Enclosure
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
5 18 PUBLIC SERVICE BUI LOI NG

SALEM 97310

January 3l, 1964

Lawrence & Marjorie Iverson
Box 257
Silver Lake, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

According to the terms of your pel'lllit No. 26746, for appropria­
tion of 1.96 second feet of water from Murdock Creek for irrigation,

complete application of water vas to have been made by October l, 1963.

Complete application of water means the application of water
to beneficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the
case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the
permittee intends to cover under the terms of the permit. If water has
been used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and also
in our postal cand of September 19, 196.

0RS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which
any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has
expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within
three months thereafter to submit to the State Engineer proof of
completion of the appropriation as required by 0RS 57.230 and
537.250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days' notice by
registered mail, order the cancelation of the permit,+ow

In accordance ith the provisions of 0RS 537.260, you are hereby
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 6o days
from the date of this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without
further notice.

If for any reason you are no longer interested in the project
described by the permit, ve would appreciate it if you would so advise.
If the property involved has changed hands and any pert of the project
has been completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new
owner and advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be
furnished upon request.

Form 100
Certified
Return receipt requested

Very truly yours,e.-6
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

(' ·,-,. I
vet\

'
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RECEIPT
Received the numbered arucle described on ocher side.
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
518 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

January 3l, 1964

lawrence Marjorie Iverson
Box 257
Silver Lake, Oregon

ear Sir and adant

According to the terms of your permit No. 26746, for appropria­
tion of l,96 second feet of water fro urdock Creek for irrigation,

complete application of water was to have been made by October l, 196,

Complete application of water means the application of water
to beneficial use under the permit to the full extent intended, In the
case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the
permittee intends to cover under the terms of the permit. If vater has
been used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and also
in our postal card of September 19, 1963,

0RS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which
any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has
expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within
three months thereafter to submit to the State Engineer proof of
completion of the appropriation as required by 0RS 537.230 and
537.250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days' notice by
registered mail, order the cancelation of the permit.*H*"

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.2601 you are hereby
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days
from the date of this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without
further notice.

If for any reason you are no longer interested in the project
described by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise.
If the property involved has changed hands and any part of the project
bas been completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new
owner and advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be
furnished upon request.

Very truly yours,

e.6
CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

Form 100
Certified
Return receipt requested
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

August 21, 1961

"
Laurence & Marjorie Iverson
Bor 257
Silver Lake, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This ackno11ledges receipt o! Form A, being notice
of the beginning of construction under Permit No, 26746.

The report has been filed wi.th other matter per­
taining to the permit, mhich is in good standing until
October l, 1%2, when, under its torms, construction should
be completed.

ea.-
LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 118



)

Kua-e ha>o=



4 -re:-ic • · . :. rjorie Iverson
Box 257
S11ver Lalo, Oregon

Dear SAr L!l'Xl !nda!'!1

July 26, 1960

))9J.J



32207
33913

June 2, 1960

Larance & lcrjorio Iverson
Box 257
Silver Lake, Oregon

Dear Lr. &: l'rs. Iverson:

Thio will aclmoltl.edge receipt of your returned application file
mumborod 33913 and your authorization to cancel permit munbor 25521.

Application numbered 33913 has been re-examined and DOl'f appears
to be in a form satisfactory to be considered far approval by issuance
of a permit with tho next group.

Permit mum.ber 25521 issued in approval of your application
numbered 32207 is boing cancelled as par your authorization and rill
be Tfi.thout .further force or effect.

Very truly yours,

LElITS A. STILEY
State Enginoor

By
alter N. Perry, Assistant

IP:rgb



33913

Larence Iverson
Box 257
Silver Lake, Oregon

Dear Mr, Iverson:

This will acknolodge receipt of your letter dated
Apr11 27, 1960, submitting an application for a permit to
appropriate an unspecified amount of 'Hater from Murdock Creek
for the irr1gatton of 78.5 acres, a print of a map and foes
in the eum of $22.5() for which our Receipt Numbered 25243 is
enclosed.

Your application has been examined and filed as
provided by law under filo numbered 33913.

Since your application is a duplication of your
previous application numbered 3227, hich as approved by
issuance of permit numbered 25521, it 'Will be necessary that
you authorize tho uancollntion of pormit nwnbered 25521 before
your new application may be approved by issuance of a permit.

Your application nu::i>ered 33913 is returned for
completion o! ite1:1 2 ldlerein you should state the amount of
water 1-dlich you intend to apply to beneficial use. A form
which may be used to authorizo tho cancellation of permit
numbered 25522 is encloscd. Application numbered 33913 has
been endorsed so that in order to retain its date of priority
it must be returned to this office on or before July ll, 1960,

Very truly yours,

LE«TS A. STAln.EY
Stato Engl.neer

By
alter N. Perry, Assistant

WNP rnf
Enc: 2
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF LAKE

Proof of Appropriation of Water

TECEI!En
IJ\ JAN 2 71969 flij

,, ST3 TE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

of Box 257t Sil.vor Lake
has applied eneficially the waters of

Murdock Creek

a tributary of Silver Lake
1.rr1gation or 76.7 acres

LARNCE and MARJORIE IVERSON

, State of Oregon

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 267-46 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from Apr11 28, 1960

that tile amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
1.92 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream,
The point of diversion is located in the m:¼ NEt., SeotiOll 19, T. 28 S., R. 15 E., W. M.
Diversion point located, 580 feet South o.nd 40 fe;o'b West !'l'Olll S Corne, Sec­
tion 17.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any ot/ier
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated. and shall be f'\lrther 11.mLted
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation seaoon of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under tile right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

llo.o acres swr. Bw½_·'

36.7 acres SE SE
Section 17

T. 28s.,R. 15E., • M,

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of waler: I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS .WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hood thS .'l!J day of --~"cl ,

»le

7259


